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 Sage 930i Communications Test Set
Option Menu Sorted by Number

1 Modify Dial Ring
2 Send Digit Sequences
3 Remote Control
4 Digit Receiver
5 Ring Load
6 DC Volt/Amp Meter
7 Supervision Thresholds
8 not used
9 Wink Timing
10 Frequency Sweep
11 Impulse Noise & Hits
12 Wink Margining
13 Phase & Ampl Jitter
14 Set Time and Date
15 Beep on Error?
16 Digit Receiver Timeout
17 Envelope Delay
18 P/AR Measurement
19 4-Tone Intermodulation
20 30 Bit Display
21 Toggle A\B Bits
22 Absolute Delay
23 Send Signaling State
24 Post TPT Delay
25 Far End Responder
26 ROTL/Responder
27 ROTL Interrogator
28 Echo Sounder

34 Select Reports
35 Dual Tone Sender
36 PVIT
37 Line Status
38 not used
39 Remote Audio
40 Send PCM Alarms
41 Read E1 Voltage
42 E1 Wander
43 E1 Error Counters
44 E1 Error History
45 E1 Error Inject
46 E1 Bit Error Rate
47 not used
48 not used
49 not used
50 not used
51 not used
52 PSQM Director
53 Far PSQM Responder
54 not used
55 Fractional E1 BERT
56 64-KBIT E1 BERT
57 DS-0 Loopback
58 not used
59 Echo Canceller Disable
60 Hum Filter
61 not used
62 Group Delay
63 PCM Error History
64 not used
65 ATME Far End Responder
66 ATME Director

72 not used
73 not used
74 not used
75 Remote Upgrade
76 not used
77 not used
78 not used
79 not used
80 Keyboard Lock Out
81 not used
82 not used
83 not used
84 Echo Generator
85 Echo Generator Test Line
86 not used
87 TPT Burst Length
88 not used
89 Printer Handshake
90 not used
91 Software Version
92 Reset  930i
93 Test Display
94 List Options
95 Dry Circuit
96 not used
97 Hold Control
98 not used
99 not used

29 Call 102 Line
30 Adjust TLP
31 Send Hook Flash
32 Dial-Up Testline
33 Dial-Up Sweep

67 not used
68 not used
69 Far 23 Tone Responder
70 23 Tone Director
71 23 Tones Test
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19 4-Tone Intermodulation
70 23 Tone Director
71 23 Tones Test
20 30 Bit Display
56 64-Kbit E1 BERT
22 Absolute Delay
30 Adjust TLP
66 ATME Director
65 ATME Far End Responder
15 Beep on Error?
29 Call 102 Line
6 DC Volt/Amp Meter
33 Dial-Up Sweep
32 Dial-Up Testline
4 Digit Receiver
16 Digit Receiver Timeout
95 Dry Circuit
57 DS-0 Loopback
35 Dual Tone Sender
46 E1 Bit Error Rate
43 E1 Error Counters
44 E1 Error History
45 E1 Error Inject

42 E1 Wander
59 Echo Canceller Disable
84 Echo Generator
85 EGEN Test Line
28 Echo Sounder
17 Envelope Delay
69 Far 23 Tone Responder
25 Far End Responder
53 Far PSQM Responder
55 Fractional E1 BERT
10 Frequency Sweep
62 Group Delay
97 Hold Control
60 Hum Filter
11 Impulse Noise & Hits
80 Keyboard Lock Out
37 Line Status
94 List Options
1 Modify Dial Ring
18 P/AR Measurement
63 PCM Error History
13 Phase & Ampl Jitter
24 Post TPT Delay

89 Printer Handshake
52 PSQM Director
36 PVIT
41 Read E1 Voltage
39 Remote Audio
3 Remote Control
75 Remote Upgrade
92 Reset  930i
5 Ring Load
27 ROTL Interrogator
26 ROTL/Responder
34 Select Reports
2 Send Digit Sequences
31 Send Hook Flash
40 Send PCM Alarms
23 Send Signaling State
14 Set Time and Date
91 Software Version
7 Supervision Thresholds
93 Test Display
21 Toggle A\B Bits
87 TPT Burst Length
12 Wink Margining
9 Wink Timing

To access an option menu, press the Option Menu function key.
• Use the numeric keypad to enter the option number, and then press ENT (or any soft key)

      - OR -
• Use the arrow keys to scroll to the desired option, and then press ENT (or any soft key).

To exit an option menu, press the Option Menu function key repeatedly until you exit the function.


